FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

02/28

03-01-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101623646

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Name Homes by Oakwood, Inc. Formerly Homes by Fisher, Inc.	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12-29-00 ASSociation			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	RE RE			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Golden West Leasing, L	and the second s			
DBA/AKA/TA	CE 20			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Suite 850				
Address (line 2) 101 Convention Center	Drive			
Address (line 3) Las Vega	Nevada 89109			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
X Other Limited Liability Compar	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Nevada			
/2001 GTON11 00000111 953036 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
481 40.00 BP 482 25.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0249

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2			
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	215-923-6200		
Name [Allen C. Tucci	, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	Suite 300				
Address (line 2)	300 North Thir	d Street			
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia,	PA 19106			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3		
Trademark A		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
Trad	emark Application Numb		ration Number(s)		
		953036	1206121		
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65		
Method of Deposit A	_	nclosed X Deposit Account	•		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attacl		I belief, the foregoing information is true an ne original document. Charges to deposit a			
Allen C.	Tucci		2-27-01		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 29th day of December, 2000, by Homes By Fisher, Inc. ("Fisher"), recites and provides:

WHEREAS, Fisher is the registered owner of the trade names, trademarks and service marks, as well as the applications for registration of trade names, trademarks and service marks, identified on Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in December, 1995 Fisher was merged into Homes By Oakwood, Inc. ("Homes");

WHEREAS, Homes was merged with and into Schult Homes Corp. ("Schult") in December, 2000;

WHEREAS, Schult merged with and into OSS Holding Corp. which, in turn, merged with and into Oakwood Shared Services, LLC ("Shared Services") effective December 29, 2000;

WHEREAS, of even date herewith Shared Services has transferred the Trademarks to its wholly-owned subsidiary, Golden West Leasing, LLC;

WHEREAS, Golden West Leasing, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with its only office located at Suite 850, 101 Convention Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV ("Leasing"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

U.S. ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT LEASING, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fisher does hereby assign and transfer unto said Leasing, and for Leasing' successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and for aforesaid considerations Fisher hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by Leasing, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that Leasing may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Leasing, or for maintaining for Leasing, all the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to Fisher.

HOMES BY OAKWOOD, INC., successor in interest to HOMES BY FISHER, INC.

Attest:

Name: Douglas R. Muir
Titla: Vice President

Name: Robert A. Smith
Title: Vice President

Date: December 29, 2000

U.S. ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT LEASING, INC.

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Homes by Fisher, Inc.	Oakwood	953,036	02/13/1973
Homes By Fisher, Inc.	Freedom	1,206,121	08/24/1982

U.S. ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT LEASING, INC.

RECORDED: 02/28/2001